FEATURES
CLR3
2
5
81CLK VCC
D
GND

NanoStar™ and NanoFree™ package technology is a major breakthrough in IC packaging concepts, using the
die as the package.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE (1) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING (2)
NanoStar™ – WCSP (DSBGA) Tape and reel SN74AUC1G74YEPR0.23-mm Large Bump – YEP
_ _ _UP_
NanoFree™ – WCSP (DSBGA) Tape and reel SN74AUC1G74YZPR–40°C to 85°C 0.23-mm Large Bump – YZP (Pb-free)
SSOP – DCT Tape and reel SN74AUC1G74DCTR U74_ _ _
VSSOP – DCU Tape and reel SN74AUC1G74DCUR UP_
(1) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
(2) DCT: The actual top-side marking has three additional characters that designate the year, month, and assembly/test site.
DCU: The actual top-side marking has one additional character that designates the assembly/test site.